Case 3	:15-cv-02324-GPC-KSC	Document 382	Filed 06/	/14/22	PageID.8678	Page 1 of 2
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT					
10	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA					
11	DIDE		0	Case N	o.: 3:15-cv-02	2324-GPC-KSC
12	IN RE:			ORDE	R APPROVI	NG
13	BofI HOLDING, INC LITIGATION.	C. SECURITIES	A	AMEN	DED NOTIC	E AND
14			Ĩ	PROP	OSED CLAS LEMENT; (II	S ACTIÒN
15 16			Ĩ		LEMENT HE	ÁRING; AND AN AWARD
17				DF AT REIMI	'TORNEYS' BURSEMEN'	FEES,
17				L ITIG LEAD	ATION EXP PLAINTIFF	ENSES, AND 'S SERVICE
10				AWAR		
20	On June 8, 2022, the Court issued an Order: (1) conditionally approving the					
20	Proposed Notice Form, subject to revisions consistent with the Court's instructions,					
22	and the Proof of Claim Form; (2) approving Plaintiff's plan of allocation; and (3)					
23	granting preliminary approval of class action settlement. ECF No. 378. In the					
24	Order, the Court directed Plaintiff to re-submit an amended Proposed Notice Form					
25	to clarify the deductions from the Settlement Amount for all attorneys' fees,					
26	litigation expenses, and costs for Claims Administration. See id. at 20. On June 9,					
27	2022, Plaintiff filed an Amended Notice and an Amended Summary Notice, which					
28	incorporate the revision	ns as directed by	y the Cou	ırt. EC	CF No. 379. T	he Court hereby
11						

1	ORDERS that the Amended Notice and Amended Summary Notice are approved,					
2	and Plaintiff is directed to proceed with providing notice to potential Settlement					
3	Class Members, as described in the Court's June 8 Order.					
4	IT IS SO ORDERED.					
5	Dated: June 14, 2022 Concerto Concerto					
6	Hon. Gonzalo P. Curiel					
7	United States District Judge					
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19 20						
20 21						
21 22						
23						
24						
25						
26						
27						
28						